Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

| OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
i Manila
‘ March 22, 2023
‘ MEMORANDUM
TO - EDITHA R. BABARAN

Assistant Regional Director
DPWH Region II
Regional Government Center, Carig Sur Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

| ATTENTION : OSCAR G. GUMIRAN

| District Engineer
Cagayan 1st District Engineering Office
Aparri, Cagayan

Transmitted herewith is the APPROVED request for the modification of hereunder stated
project:

1. 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -  Network Development
- Road Widening - Secondary Roads - Cagayan Valley Rd (Magapit-Jct Aparri
Airport Sect) - KO560 + 821 - K0562 + 040 - - - - - -~~~ $28,000,000.00.

P!ease be reminded that all approved modifications shall be posted in the DPWH website
in five (5) days from its approval. Failure to comply with this requirement shall be dealt

ssistant Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

2.3 aap/AVS/AGC/ERP



March 07, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 03 March 2023 of DPWH Region II OIC-Assistant
Regional Director EDITHA R. BABARAN endorsing the request of District Engineer
OSCAR G. GUMIRAN, Cagayan 1%t District Engineering Office, for the approval of
Modification of the hereunder project covered by CY2023 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to

wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310202101365000
Project ID : PO0711792LZ

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary
Roads

Cagayan Valley Rd (Magapit-Jct Aparri Airport Sect) -
KO560 + 821 - K0561 + 488

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable Naticnal Road System -
Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary

Roads

Cagayan Valley Rd (Magapit-Jct Aparri Airport Sect) -
K0560 + 821 - KO562 + 040

Type of Work/ " . Type of Worlc/ : ,
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
dWidening |R / 0 Wide 0
Road Widening 18,924,137.93 Road Widening P11,447,642.8
Jaaric ket £27,440,000.00 4 lané ki £27,440,000.00
1.450 lane km 2.397 lane km
EAQ = P560,000.00 EAO 3 £560,000.00
Total |$28,000,000.00 Total | P28,000,000.00

Justification:

Increase in physical target/decrease in unit cost of CW1 — Road Widening due to the following:

o Reduction of proposed drainage and concrete structures in the design. The remaining budget was used

to lengthen the project.

o Change in the project stationing to compensate the increase in physical target,
o The Derivation of Unit Cost was based on the area acquired from the Detailed Engineering Design
Plans in conformance with the design criteria/requirements. Change in the equipment rental rates due

to the fluctuation price of fuel is also considered in the derivation.

Attached are the following supporting documents: Annexure A to Modification Request Form, GIS Map of the
Proposed Project Work Location, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP Form 202, Certificate of
Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of "No Overlapping” and "Not Within Warranty Period", Geotagged
Photographs, Approved Program of Work (POW) with Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA), Straight Line
Diagram and Approved Detailed Engineering Plans (DED).




UACS No. 310202101365000
Project 1D: PO0/117921L.7

Page 2 of 2

{"an our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence, it
recommended to the Undersecretary for his consideration and approval.

Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Regions I, II, I% XI, XII and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL Ph.D., CESO I
ﬁ;{secretary for Planning and PPP Services

/4

APPROVED /BISAPPROVED™

2.3 aap/AVS/AGC/ERP



